

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2003
(CC:9427)
(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2003 in LPA 174/02
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SLUM & JJ DEPARTMENT, M.C.D.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(For c/deley in refiling SLP and office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 02/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG
Mr. D.V.Khatri, Adv.
Mr. S.B. Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.
Mr. D.N.Goburdhan, Adv.
Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned for four weeks.

Additional documents may be filed in the meantime.

(K.K.Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master