

>
SLP(C)... 9427 OF 2003
ITEM No.34

Court No. 6

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2003
(CC:9427)
(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2003 in LPA 174/02
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SLUM & JJ DEPARTMENT, M.C.D.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(For C/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 08/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Mukul Rohatgi,ASG
Mr. D.V. Khatri, Adv.

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Sahai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petition.

Status quo, as of date, shall be maintained, in the meantime.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)

Court Master