

\210  
SLP(C)No. 717 OF 2004  
ITEM No.13

Court No. 5

SECTION XIV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.717/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2003 in LPA 174/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SLUM & JJ DEPARTMENT, M.C.D.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent (s)  
( With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and c/delay in refiling SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 16/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent Nos. Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

1 & 2 Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.

For Respondent No.3 Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv. for  
M/s Saharya & Co.

For Respondent Nos.

5(i) to 5(v) Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As a last opportunity, adjourned for three weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.  
Anita

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master