

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.717/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 10/02/2003 in LPA 174/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SLUM &amp; JJ DEPARTMENT, M.C.D.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and c/delay in refiling SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 06/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMAFor Petitioner (s)Mr. D.V.Khatri, Adv. for  
Mr. S.B. Upadhyay,Adv.For Respondent Nos.Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.  
1 & 2Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.  
Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.For Respondent No.3Mr. V.B.Saharya, Adv. for  
M/s Saharya & Co.For Respondent Nos.Mr. B.S.Mann, Adv.  
5(i) to 5(v) Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner applies for an adjournment to file rejoinder affidavit. On earlier two occasions, time had been given to file rejoinder affidavit. Prayer for adjournment is refused.

Delay condoned.

Considering the fact that before the Land Acquisition Collector, the representative of the Petitioner admitted that they had taken land admeasuring 1 bigha 3 biswa out of Khasra No. 31, we see no reason to interfere. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

However, it is clarified that the compensation will be only in respect of the aforesaid area.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master